
10/1/2024
10/6-12/2024
10/7/2024 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting Extension Office Basement 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)
10/8/2024 Fall In Love with Baking Series At S.W. House 4:30-6:30pm
10/9/2024 Wednesday Shooting Sports Advisory Meeting Extension Office Basement 6:00 p.m.
10/10/2024 Thursday Cloverbuds Fun Club Extension Office Basement 5:30-7:00 p.m.

10/15/2024 Fall In Love with Baking Series At S.W. House 4:30-6:30pm
10/23/2024 Wednesday 4-H Achievement Night Events Center
10/28/2024 Monday Horse Steering Committee Extension Office Basement 6:30 p.m.
10/29/2024 Tuesday Firing Up On Livestock Education Series Extension Office Basement 6:00 p.m.

10/30/2024

11/4/2024 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting Multipurpose Barns 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)
11/5/2024 Fall In Love with Baking At S.W. House 4:30 - 6:30 p.m.
11/16/2024 Saturday Livestock Grant breakfast Multi Purpose Barn (South) 9:00 AM
11/8-11/2024 Friday-Monday CLC Glenwood Springs
11/11/2024 Monday
11/12/2024 Tuesday Fall In Love with Baking At S.W. House 4:30-6:30pm
11/12-15/2024 Tues-Fri Ambassador Interviews Extension Office Conference Room TBA
11/13/2024 Wednesday Shooting Sports Advisory Meeting Extension Office Basement 6:00pm
11/14/2024 Thursday Cloverbuds Fun Club Extension Office Basement 5:30-7:00 p.m.

11/20/2024 Wednesday Firing Up On Livestock Education Series Franktown Fire Station 6:00 p.m.

11/25/2024 Monday Horse Steering Committee Extension Office Basement 6:30 p.m.
11/25-29/2024 Thursday & Friday

12/6/2024 Friday Youth Council Holiday Dance Kirk Hall
12/12/2024 Thursday 4-H Leader Training TBD 5-9 p.m.
12/16/2024 Monday Horse Steering Committee Extension Office Basement 6:30
12/18/2024 Wednesday Firing Up On Livestock Education Pradera Firehouse 6:00 p.m.
12/19/2024 Thursday Cloverbuds Fun Club Extension Office Basement 5:30-7:00 p.m.

12/24/2025 Tuesday
12/25/2025 Wednesday
12/31/2024 Tuesday 4-H Re-enrollment Deadline

November 2024

Office Closed - Veterans Day

Office Closed- Thanksgiving

December 2024

Office Closed- Christmas
Office Closed @ Noon - Christmas Eve

Deadline - Ambassador Applications Due

2024-2025 Douglas County 4-H Dates & Deadlines
****updated 11/4/2024

October 2024
4-H Enrollment Opens
National 4-H Week



1/1/2025
January
1/1/2025 Wedesnday Office Closed New Years Day

1/2/2025
1/7/2025 Tuesday Firing Up On Livestock Education TBD 6:00 p.m.

1/8/2025 Wednesday Shooting Sports Advisory Meeting Extension Office Basement
1/17/2025 Friday 4-H Day at the NWSS NWSS
1/14/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
1/16/2025 Thursday Cloverbuds Fun Club Extension Office Basement 5:30-7:00 p.m.

1/20/2025 Monday Office Closed MLK Day

1/24-26/2025 Friday-Sunday Leadership Development Conference
1/27/2025 Monday New Horse Member Meeting Extension Office Basement
1/27/2025 Monday Horse Steering Extension Office Basement
1/28/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
1/29/2025 Wednesday Ambassador Training Extension Office Basement 4:30-6 p.m.

February Deadline - Citizen Washington Focus application due on 4honline.com

2/1/2025 Saturday Club Officer Training Extension Office Basement 9-12pm
2/3/2025 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting Extension Office Basement 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)
2/3/2025 Monday 4-H Day at the Capitol
2/4/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
2/6/2025 Thursday Discover 4-H: A Project Sampler Night Kirk Hall 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.
2/11/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
2/11/2025 Tuesday New Horse Member Meeting Extension Office Basement 6:00-8:00pm
2/12/2025 Wednesday Cake Decorating Unit 2 and Up Workshop Extension Office Basement 5:30-7:30 p.m.
2/13/2025 Thursday 4-H Leader Training Kirk Hall 5-9 p.m.
2/17/2025 Monday Office Closed President's Day

2/18/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
2/18/2025 Tuesday Firing Up On Livestock Education
2/19/2025 Wednesday 4-H Dog Project New Member Meeting Extension Office Basement 6-8pm 
2/22/2025 Saturday Creative Cooks Contest Adams County Dome

2/23/2025 Sunday Douglas County Buckle Series Horse Show #1 Indoor Arena 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start)

2/24/2025 Monday Horse Steering Committee Extension Office Basement 6:30
2/25/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00

2/26/2025 Wednesday Horse Levels Written Test Study Night & Testing Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 5:30-7:30 (Study Session)  & 7:30-8:00 (Testing)

Deadline - National 4-H Conference Applications Due

February 2025

Deadline - Leadership Development Conference Applications Due

January 2025
4-H Re-Enrollment now $25 Additional charge until MARCH 1st! 



3/1/2025 Deadline - ALL 4-H ENROLLMENT DUE (exception new cloverbuds)

3/1/2025

3/1/2025 Deadline - 4-H Foundation Renewable Scholarship Application Due at 5pm

3/1/2025 Deadline - RSVP Cloverbud Fun Night

3/1/2025 Saturday Beef Tagging and Weigh In Pavilion 9-1pm
3/3/2025 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting Extension Office Basement 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)
3/4/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
3/6/2025 Thursday  Cake Decorating Unit 1 Workship Kirk Hall 5:30-7:30 p.m.
3/8/2025 Saturday Backup Beef Tagging and Weigh-In Pavilion
3/10/2025 Monday New 4-H Family Dinner Kirk Hall 5:30pm to 7:30
3/11/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
3/12/2025 Wednesday Shooting Sports Advisory Meeting Extension Office Basement 6pm 

3/13/2025 Thursday  Firing Up On Livestock Education TBD 6:00 p.m.

Friday-Sunday Youth Fest
3/19/2025 Wednesday Cloverbud Fun Night Kirk Hall 4:00-6:00pm
3/21/2025 Friday Club Officer Training Extension Office Basement 8:00-12:00 
3/22/2025 Saturday 4-H Poultry Clinic Multipurpose Barn (North Side) 8-4pm
3/23/2025 Sunday Douglas County Buckle Series Horse Show #2 Indoor Arena 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start)

3/24/2025 Monday Horse Steering Committee Extension Office Basement 6:30
3/25/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
3/25/2025 Tuesday DC Livestock Advisory Committee Meeting Extension Office Basement
3/26/2025 Wednesday All Member/Parent Shooting Sports Meeting Events Center  

3/27/2025 Thursday CSF Beef Tag Pick-Up Upper Parking Lot See times in the blast

Deadline - PROJECT SIGN-UP: Market Beef, Swine, Goat, Sheep, Dog, Cat, Alpaca/Llama, Breeding Sheep, Breeding Goat, Breeding Beef, Rabbit, Poultry, Horse, Beekeeping & Shooting Sports projects 

(everything that is not considered a general project except for Beekeeping) signup due by midnight  (on4Honline) - Cannot sign up for this project after this date, can drop projects until May 1st 

March 2025



4/1/2025 Deadline - Horse Rules & Regulations/Code of Conduct Signed

4/1/2025 Deadline - ID Deadline for Horse & Dog

4/1/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
4/1/2025 Tuesday Swine Tag ID's Available at Extension Office
4/3/2025 Tuesday Firing Up On Livestock Education
4/5/2025 Saturday District 3 Jamboree Kirk Hall All day

4/7/2025 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting Extension Office Basement 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)
4/8/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
4/15/2025 Deadline - Shooting Sports Hunter Safety and Western Heritage Permission form uploaded to 4Honline.com

4/15/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
4/17/2025 Thursday Cloverbud Fun Club Extension Office Basement 5:30-7:00pm
4/21/2025 Deadline - Super Saturday Contest Registration to Extension Office (Creative Cooks, Cake Decorating, and Speech/Demo Contests) - 5pm 

Friday-Wednesday National 4-H Conference

4/21/2025 Deadline - To RSVP for MQA Training

4/26/2025 Saturday Douglas County Buckle Series Horse Show #3 Indoor Arena 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start)

4/28/2025 Monday Horse Steering Committee Extension Office Basement 6:30

4/29/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00

5/1/2025 Deadline - ID deadline for SWINE, Cat, Alpaca/Llama, Breeding Sheep, Breeding Goat, and Breeding Beef uploaded to 4Honline

5/1/2025 Deadline -  General project signup Due by midnight (on 4Honline) - Cannot signup for these projects after this date

5/1/2025 Deadline - Last Day to drop projects

5/1/2025 Deadline - Council, Horse, Community Service, and Young Farmers & Homemakers Scholarship Applications Due

5/1-2/2025 Thursday & Friday MQA Kirk Hall See times in the blast
5/3/2025 Saturday Super Saturday Multipurpose Barn & Kirk Hall 8am-5pm
5/5/2025 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting Extension Office Basement 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)
5/5/2025 Monday Horse Level I Ride Night Outdoor Arena 5-8:30pm
5/6/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
5/8/2025 Thursday 4-H Sheep/Goat Weigh Date Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 4-6pm
5/14/2025 Wednesday Firing Up On Livestock Education
5/13/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
5/15/2025 Thursday Cloverbud Fun Club Extension Office Basement 5:30-7:00pm
5/15/2025 Deadline - Horse camp and Working Ranch Horse Camp Registration by 5pm

5/18/2025 Sunday Douglas County Buckle Series Horse Show #4 Indoor Arena 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start)

5/19/2025 Monday Horse Steering Committee Extension Office Basement 6:30
Saturday CALF Farm & Ranch Day CALF 9:00-1:00

5/19/2025 Monday Horse Ride Night Outdoor Arena 5-8:30 pm
5/20/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
5/21/2025 Wednesday CSF Goat/Sheep/Swine Tag Pick-Up Upper Parking Lot See times in the blast
5/23-24/2025 Friday-Saturday Livestock Judging Contest Pavilion All day
5/26/2025 Monday Office Closed Memorial Day

May 2025

April 2025



5/27/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00



6/2/2025 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting Extension Office Basement 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)
6/2/2025 Monday Horse Ride Night Outdoor Arena 5-8:30 pm

6/3/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
6/4/2025 Wednesday Master Showmanship Clinic and Show Pavilion/Indoor Arena 8:00 a.m. - 5 p.m.
6/5/2025 Thursday June Show Setup Pavilion/Indoor Arena 8:30-12pm

6/6/2025 Friday June Show (Hogs) Pavilion/Indoor Arena/Multipurpose Barns 12pm-10pm
6/7/2025 Saturday 4-H June Livestock Show (Goat, Sheep) Multipurpose Barn, Pavilion 6:00am-6pm
6/8/2025 Sunday Poultry ID Day Multipurpose Barn
6/9-13/2025 Monday-Friday Horse Camp Stables, Warmup, Outdoor, Indoor, Camping TBA
6/10/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00

6/10-11/2025 Tuesday & Wednesday Rabbit ID Day Multipurpose Barn South
5:30 p.m.-6:30 p.m.

6/11/2025 Wednesday Shooting Sports Advisory Committee Meeting Extension Office Basement 6pm

6/13/2025 Friday Working Ranch Horse Clinic Stables, Warmup, Outdoor, Indoor, Camping TBA
6/14/2025 Saturday Douglas County Buckle Series Horse Show #5 Stables, Warmup, Outdoor, Indoor, Camping 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start)

6/15/2025 Sunday Horse Judging Competition Indoor 7am-5pm (8am registration and 9am start)

6/15/2025 Deadline - Horse Level Testing Complete and Due to Extension Office

6/17/2025 Tuesday Record Book Training Extension Office Basement 1:30-3:30

6/17/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
6/20/2025 Deadline - RSVP for Cloverbud Camp

6/20/2025 Deadline - Rocket Fly Day & Fashion Review Registration to Extension Office by 5pm

6/16-19/2025 4-H State Conference

6/20-27/2025 Citizenship Washington Focus

6/23/2025 Monday Market Rabbit ID Day Multipurpose Barn 6-7pm
6/23/2025 Monday Horse Steering Committee Extension Office Basement 6:30
6/24/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
6/25/2025 Wednesday Cloverbud Camp Multipurpose Barn 12:30-3:30
6/27/2025 Friday Rockey Fly Day Kirk Hall Parking Lot

6/30/2025 Monday Horse Ride Night Outdoor Arena 5-8:30 pm

June 2025



7/1/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
7/4/2025 Monday Office Closed 4th of July
7/7/2025 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting
7/8/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
7/8/2025 Tuesday Western Heritage
7/10-13/2025 County Shooting Sports Competition
7/15/2025 Tuesday Horse Written Test Night Indoor 6-10pm

7/15/2025 Tuesday Cowboys 4-H Dog Practice - Open to all Dog Youth RSVP Required Multipurpose Barn (South Side) 6:00-8:00
7/16/2025 Wednesday Livestock Written Test Night 3:30pm-5:30pm
7/16/2025 Wednesday Shooting Sports Banquet 5:30pm-8:00pm
7/19/2025 Saturday Exhibit Day

7/19/2025 Saturday Primary Fair Fun and Games 9:30am-11:30am

July 2025



9/1/2025
9/1/2025 Monday Youth & Leader's Council Meeting Extension Office Basement 6:30pm (officers at 5:30)

9/22/2025 Monday Horse Steering Committee Meeting

Wednesday Achievement Night Events Center

Deadline - Livestock, dog, horse, cavy, llama, poultry record books due to extension office

October 2025

August 2025

September 2025


